South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:24:01 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H 3691 Joint Resolution, By Harrison, H. Brown, R.S. Corning, Gamble, M.F. Jaskwhich, Keegan, M.H. Kinon, Law,
Quinn, Riser, Sharpe, Sheheen, J.S. Shissias, R. Smith, Stuart, Walker, Wilkins, S.S. Wofford, D.A. Wright and
Young-Brickell
Similar (S 0517)
A Joint Resolution proposing an amendment to Section 22, Article V of the Constitution of South Carolina, 1895, relating to
grand and petit juries, so as to provide that the petit jury of the circuit court rather than twelve members shall consist of that
number of jurors provided by law and that the number of jurors of other courts of this State must also be as provided by law.

03/11/93
03/11/93
04/22/93
01/19/94
01/19/94
01/19/94
01/20/94
01/25/94
01/25/94

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-10

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-11

Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Judiciary HJ-1
Amended HJ-53

Read second time HJ-54

Roll call Yeas-110 HJ-55

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-33

Introduced and read first time SJ-5

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-5

Page 1 of 1



