

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H 3691 Joint Resolution, By Harrison, H. Brown, R.S. Corning, Gamble, M.F. Jaskwhich, Keegan, M.H. Kinon, Law, Quinn, Riser, Sharpe, Sheheen, J.S. Shissias, R. Smith, Stuart, Walker, Wilkins, S.S. Wofford, D.A. Wright and Young-Brickell

Similar (S 0517)

A Joint Resolution proposing an amendment to Section 22, Article V of the Constitution of South Carolina, 1895, relating to grand and petit juries, so as to provide that the petit jury of the circuit court rather than twelve members shall consist of that number of jurors provided by law and that the number of jurors of other courts of this State must also be as provided by law.

03/11/93	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-10
03/11/93	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-11
04/22/93	House	Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Judiciary HJ-1
01/19/94	House	Amended HJ-53
01/19/94	House	Read second time HJ-54
01/19/94	House	Roll call Yeas-110 HJ-55
01/20/94	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-33
01/25/94	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-5
01/25/94	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-5